KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

PROCEEDINGS

KAU – Education–University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations - Dr. P. Ahamed, Prof.(Retd.) and former Director of Students Welfare- Appointed as Ombudsperson- Sanctioned -Orders issued.

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No. KAUEDU/438/2023 EDU A2 Vellanikkara Dated: 27-01-2024

- **Read:-** 1. Letter No.C3/173/2023-HEDN dated 16/08/2023 from Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education(C) Department, TVM.
 - 2. Letter No. D.O.No.63-4/2023(SU-I)/SGRC dated 25/08/2023 from Deputy Secretary, UGC

ORDER

As per the reference 1st cited above, Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education (C) Department, Thiruvananthapuram has forwarded a copy of the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023 had directed to implement the regulations and apprise the action taken to the UGC.

As per the reference 2nd cited above, all the Higher Education Institutions had been requested to comply with the regulations and constitute SGRC (Students' Grievances Redressal Committee) for redressal of grievances of students of the University. The Universities has also been requested to appoint Ombudsperson as provided in the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations' 2023.

In these circumstances following orders are issued.

1. Dr. P. Ahamed, Professor (Retd.) & Head of Department and former DSW is hereby appointed as the Ombudsperson for redressal of grievances of students of the Kerala Agricultural University.

2. The Ombudsperson will perform the duties and responsibilities as per the notification dated 11/04/2023 of University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations' 2023.

// By order of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor //

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

To

- 1. Dr. P. Ahamed, Professor (Retd) (ahamed.p@retd.kau.in)
- 2. The Registrar, KAU
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education(C) Department, TVM.
- 4. The Deputy Secretary, UGC
- 5. The Director of Students Welfare, KAU.

CC To: All Colleges/ Controller of Examination/ Steno to DoEdn/SF/Spare.